Rule 2.29°

Form 2.16B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 u 1 6 B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Oxford Biosensors Ltd 03573970
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division {Companies Court) 14565/2009
(full name of court)
{(a) Insert full We (a)
name(s) and A J Pear | Cadiock
address{es) of Tenon Recovery Tenon Recovery
administrator(s) 3rd Floor, Lyndean House, 3rd Floor Lyndean House

43/46 Queens Road,
Brighton,

East Sussex, BN1 3XB

attach a copy of:-

43-46 Queens Road
Brighton
East Sussex BN1 3XB

“Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs;

applicable *the statement(s) of co

ncurrence

S s aitatgaisaiamoani = 23-ais nay H

LA

Signed
Joint Administrators
Dated 's\x \r1exr
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact A J Pear

information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
2U "

A

04/07/2009 229
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

Tenon Recovery

3rd Floor, Lyndean House,
43/46 Queens Road,
Brighton,

East Sussex, BN1 3XB

+44 (0) 1273 725 566
DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B |

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Oxford Biosensors Ltd 03573970

In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division

Companies Court [full name of court] 14565/2009

(a)Insertname and  Statement as to the affairs of (a) Oxford Biosensors Ltd, 9400 Garsington Road, Oxford
address of registered  p, sinags Park, Oxford OX4 2HN
office of the company

on the {b) 27 May 2009, the date that the company entered administration.
(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full,
true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named
company as at (b) 27 May 2009 the date that the company entered
administration.

Fullname AV ) GLaRGE HrArdxs DoRTH

Signed &We«%cﬁ-@é

Dated f?'%ad:'b& 2009

SLxoy ol
HENMANS LLP
5000 JOHN SMITH DRIVE
OXFORD BUSINESS PARK SOUTH
XFORD OX4 2BH

Ee(lcre ‘_ g@,
TIOAMNRE. EDERD

SOt To

AlY Ve 1oy e
COMPANIES HOUSE




Oxford Biosensors Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 May 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Leasehold Land & Property 377,141.00 NiL
NIL NiL
Hemocue AB (250,000.00)
Deficiency c/d (250,000.00)
East Hill {4,746,567.00)
Deficiency c/d (4,746,567.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant & Machinery 330,038.00 260,000.00
Furniture & Equipment 31.858.00 4,500.00
Tooling 75,780.00 Uncertain
Stock NIL Uncertain
VAT Refund 22,145.00 22,145.00
Cash at Bank 72,743.00 72,743.00

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 359,388.00

e
Signature \de\% Date (7 " Jama 2009

d@_




Oxford Bivsensors Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 May 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£

Estimated total agsets available for preferential croditors (Carrled from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Pension Schemes 777.00

359,388.00

777.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

358.611.00

74,722.20

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Deficiency b/d 4,996,567.00

283,888.80

4,996,567.00

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges

(4,712,678 20)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

74,722.20

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders})

Shertfall to preferential creditors {brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 262,905.02
Banks/Institutions 5,271,687.00
inland Revenue 98,312.00
Uniscan Instruments 100,000.00
Boehringer Ingelheim Mircopars 243,777.52
L.andlord Contigent Claim 1,133,556.00

74,722.20

7,110,237.54

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

{7,035,515.34)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 35,731.93

{11,748,193.54)

35,731.93

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

774 ,
Signature Ww% Date /7 o, 200 7

(11,783,925.47)




§-c0Z TIL, 27

2

8
0/'80E
15'209'C
9189
S0ve
0018
S6'/6V
00'680°2¢
EEELE'8
[4:3415)4
0L'v8
5.°96¢
£8°/8€
00'0ot
50'85v
AWV R A
00°00i
80°CIE
10°25¢')
0c98
0Z'00%
ov'8Ly
¥€'900°C
LLSEP'CL
£2'e0e
Le'lel
00700}
0Tvel
65°Svl
gT'Tes
9e'05¢2

\J anjeubig

=S

@HS SZXO UOXQ a1s301g N 'PIOjAeH Jaddn “Sped pIojiay Z§ '9SnoH Wed PIoa ‘0z aung woo0Q
aHS STXO 18159019 IN ‘PI0jAeH Jaddn yed piojfaH 2§ WODLOQA /L Ymg

405 9ZIM 'UOPUOT 1S UaBany Jeals) ¢ uonelodion Bojeig ayy

H10 PLML Weyysd ‘peoy sBBed ‘enusay usalg saxng | 'asnod woiqliik pI1 (N} [euciewRl] THG

1Sz 18 weybuiwng 1928 JUsWa(D ¢ 19doo) UBal 02 'SB3IAIBS |BUOISSDI0IH Buoddng iwalsAg ssauisng aleseleq

f

HY9 €1 S SHEIS 'PIRBUYDIT ‘PROY SSWIBH 'asSnoH [elua) sauieq do-09

H3 | tdH 2)yspiojuaH 'paisweyad ‘peoy abpuquuoN ‘L allg Z un Janq seindwo)
HEPr GLXO uoxQ ‘Ainqueg ' 42 xo8 Od  19unoD 121481Q idmiayD

LNt ZAQq ‘e3pung ‘algjs3 pu| SIPINOS) 19SISAA 'PEOY UClBaWS €- 1IN panwr Biue)
X3L GNS SHIM 'UCPUIMS ‘ BALIQ PEBULISATY P11 sonseld seqipe)

SSS vy sweg ‘AngmopN ‘peoy abpuquey v un P} UBLDIH 2 3ong

18

YME §LND ‘Aeung ‘Aspaque) ‘w6z xod Od ssauisng seo ysiug

HMZ 91.Q8 ‘aausyIoA 1sapp 'As|Buig 29 xog Od PN yosjuesg

4VS 0L dS SlueH 1aaopuy ‘ Aepa yinos aywi Buussuibug Jaimog
Auewag ‘punwyo( ‘Zzzyr-q ‘2 HaneH cuoiw wiayebul jabuinysog
FSL 0ZXO 'UOXQD "4OOISPOOAA '1881IG Yied /1 L B 9SNOH iSen9 wiayualg

26010 N MO0IGISSAA ‘pEOY S8qelleT 00} oul 3q0'g

HAP 8137 Yajseo@] ‘uoisBipn UInog “Juasal) 15)s90n0|c) 1:9)592197) sBuipjoH suessag

4HS 8L Siong ‘Aojoyy ‘pecy pesjsdweyyda] ‘uued aaupeo 's wun P paiysianeg
14s 9718 s¥ong pu3 suinog 'peoy XSSSEAA Hled SSauISng SUOSHIE[ '@SNOH SUOIJBAOUU| I SUOHBAGUU| iowWieg
VX2 vLXO ‘uopbuiqy 18348 %20 '99¢€ xod Od |013U0D) 188d HOERNY

Zxe 04D Aaung ‘uopioln ‘aue Aojoe4 ‘as0lD asudiaiug G Jun JOUYII ] UDRIDS PBOUBARY

NLL GZXO UoxQ ‘19}saalg ‘uloypoelg '8sol) uemsg z MXSY QJBH 1Q

JNO ZzOM ‘ojoisbuiseq 'peoy BulyLOAA 'S1e)s] |BysnpU| WeH jsaps  Jelsew(eieddy suosuyor
830 ZN1 21yspiojpag ‘uoinT '19aNS sapeyd Og ‘9sSNoH waydeuy P17 weyoeuy
0| ‘ sHed ssauisng ulpysiuly ofig sajqixa|4 Joowy

NNy 050S ‘anysdwey ‘yblajises ‘aauq weyted o P17 ssuoieloge eydyy

dV9 LAAD 241ysay D ‘amal)) 'SAL(J 2I3W]SIAA 'S1BD) WNIUS|IY ¢ SJaNpPoId My

spag omlll4 'peoy sBury G ‘asnoy sBuiy Pi7 Juswdinb3g iy

1d6 15719 SO ‘weyusyeyd ‘sieysy Buipes) yoppsBury ‘peoy Angsawie 91 un SONEWNBUY 0y

]

SS3IPP R g OWE




4007 T24_Z7 20

o)

6v'1l1
00°129
+0'6¥S
00002°L
TL'GPS oL
gv'168'C
cLeve
06'822°C
€610
ES'LE
8E'8Ck
0z'LEL'e
05'.¢6
06°.€6
G589
00005t
696,
00'ZLE'S6
99'GEL
¥6'L5¢

| T4
051968
127162

S TATAN
Geee

6l¥C
£€°95L

16'LL
00'9SS'EEL’}
00'289°1L42'S

%g aineubis

102 623d 'sque) ‘uopbuiuny ‘aienbg Jamo] 1

PHE SHN S3ong 'seuksy UOHIN ‘Iyimoud ‘enuaay Areq

QHS SZXO 191s801g 'piojheH saddn “ed piojheH £L

SIUVIS AILINN ‘0GPYL HOA MaN ‘bodiled 812110 lIIH piesRw3 6
MXE DS J91sayouely ‘'sfend plojes ‘Aenp) Juoipeleps ‘asnoH oydelbajay
HVYZ 6X0 'sWeyt ‘peoy pJOXQ ‘@SNOH PIOXO

SALVYLS Q3LINN '2TOZOYN| ‘sijodeuelpu) Joans 1.1 1S 31104

4t EAD Auaao) ‘aauQ unsig ‘ebejin 99140 YoJBWS|PPIN ‘PIOJUEIIH
#906-68¥55 NI 'sllodeauuly ‘0SH1L X089 Od ‘PSO0SMN

9dZ LNS 2MYSHIAA ‘UOpUIMS ‘PEOY UOHRNIS 'alels] Buipel] sis| 'zl uUN
X715 ¥1OM 'uopuoT ‘uyj shelgy ‘alenbg Yinog i

g6 PFXO ‘uoibuisien ‘(ammad ¥ ‘spiayybiy

08/ X0 'PIOIXO 'UMOUBWIWNG "30B|d HaMT ‘SSNOH Ham3

art gxo anyspiopQ 'uvojbulpry 'sels3 [ewsnpul pleld uoRels L1 1un
xassng 1sop BulyHoAn ' peoy abpug uoiBulingesnoH abpug uoibuuing

avs SLYM aaysayd ‘weybuully ‘8Aug HOIS ‘HNnoY Asjpur]

aNg Z1 15 anyss1saono|g) ‘abp3 rapun UCHOAA JIBMIIAA ‘PEOY Suones ‘Aramalg pi0 Syl
A9 0L X0 piojBuljepn 'swiam3 ‘8A0ID SPIN0D ZEL X085 'O'd

(116 ZXO0 PIOIXO Jooule ‘peEOY Jouwny ‘WNos Jooulied 'asnoH YHON

172 6MD YomyLoN ‘1seg yied yooigpes) ‘Aepn uieaypny ‘asnoy aucishein
vt 613 1 ‘Bullie 1SSAA liH SBUIM ‘aAuQ uosqlD 05

HE8 €1 X0 uoxQ 'uopbBuiqy ‘PEOY UOHOOAA ‘UNOY B10WUUNQ € 'BYNG §S31U0]
Aveunsn) ‘Uajeysplodoa-uiisusbba vrEo. ‘L Zeld-ZIOYLU|dH-UsA-ULBWISH

311 LVH 'Xesappiy ‘MOLEH ‘peOY SHEMUIQIN SOL

S31VLS AILINN ‘PUBRIS| 2POYY ‘SOUSPIACIH ‘206 SHNS ‘PIBASINOG (BLOWDIY 0L

G1'692'C

Ty

6£90-9/520 YN 'WeyaIea 1S9M '6£9 X08 Od

abuei0 0002
sleaibojoig SGN OOND
swalsAs euebiopy  GO0WD
pi1uBiseg ydallepoN  POWD
S2RIN0SSY 09J010IN  EOND
sojusbBoloyy  ZOWD
py1 suozbunesiy  LOWD
oujueuep  QOWD
vyodl 0072
[BuolEWSIU| ALBH/IOM  FOMD
Buusauwbug Aey  €0MD
o) Rdway v ZOMO
Aexiria  LOMD
adl X0 ‘PIoJXO 19ang ssaduud gL adieyjupsidia  0OMD
APS LXO 'PIOXQ “ £9%09 O'd SjuNod2oY 1gr - 00ro
PajILIT UOREAOUU| SIS| LOID
SOUCIUII| 001D
SWosSND @ anuUsAsy WH  ZOHD
eawsbeuey yyesH LOHD
PITSMS 8H 00HD
P11 (seaueg) uopuni) ‘g €090
P17 SUOEAQUU| YIMOIS)  Z0DD
wiosad| suosials)  L0DD
plswhzuegy  00DO
suuely ssaIpuo4 €040
Qdn3 synisyey 214 ¢040
anysselseoia 'yBnosogybino * peoy mopesiy doysig pajuwi M dYRusg 1eysly 14D
S094 0049
Xg8 LA\ ‘UopUoT ‘alenbg Asjaxiag 05 pajwr] 4o uounby  Zo30
tHise3 103D
ggnoujucog 003D
LIBN




o7 20 47 **a
oo? 724

¥8'€09'02
00'9EL'e
Ly P8L'E
26'¥91
9/°'991
88'G19
8¢ 8y
FASAN S
0028,
00'SE0'Y
£9'€25°c
00052t
£L8s1
¥6'02¢

0L 0LY'9
06°282

S ¥I9'Y
9¢'140'C
80°29¢°L
86'G9/
zL'ese
G9Z6Y'E
28'9r9'sl
GZ'LL
ee6el
9g'/re'ee
£6°95
88°ZLY'L
00°L48
890¥E
#0285 L1

—s

SANVTYIHLIN JHL ‘vapie v 00EZ ‘2056 X08 Od

uedef ‘ggsg LG BXESQ 'NY-ONYD 'IY2e-0JeINAY £- |-t

Wdg 297 'spaa 'ABAA UOLLIBW ‘|BIIUSY) YHON Jamo |

3Ark SXO PIoXQ ‘uoiBuliply ‘episyueg ‘gL UM 'aSNOH Jsues |
U996 019 'Ang 'wopogswey ‘984 xoq8 '0'd

036 8L dH S¥ong AingsajAy ‘uopualy) Buo 'peoy swey] ‘MIIA MopeESIN ‘& Iun

uspIaT HENSIBAILN

P¥T BN

Auadolig |enios|aiu] 1an

HAL
leuonewsiu] | N1

' SSaUISNg Saljunoy aauy)

VP pLXO ‘uoxQ ‘abe|ip uoyp ‘suet axoiquiad  pi anuad Buluyde sy

MLZ BENS 'UOpuImMg ‘€22 X0g Od

VNG FLMW ‘Sauiay uo)i ‘SpuB|aye|g ‘SAL(] SIauue]
aouel4 'suBd /1L0S. '|SIN 2nuaAe /1L

HOP ZLHQ 18s10Q '8j00d ‘ peoy Aouey

19JEAN SPWEY |
P (MIN) geels
THYS Wiyoeiog

P17 0D youply-ewbig

€36 €N 'UO)IWEH '8nuaAy ajepalueq /| pleydays seWer Jossa0id
Hdl §XO ‘uoxQ 'uojulea ‘wued abpugsiybiuy 4 uelq % abejney ueysays

Iz 011D U3y 'suejspecsq ‘9le1s3 [euisnpu| peoy suosid ‘Aepn eoujed
rog pAS anysdosyg ‘Aingsmanys ‘uojbuiuayy ‘wie eH uoibulsiy € 8 2

P17 (0oueg
pN dinpiog

ssong 'aquiodAp UBIH ‘IH s19A10 ‘21e1ST (eSNpU| (IIH SJ3pUIF i fBJUSWUONIAUT Yoeqpues

dS| 998 SUeH "AND uapieD yuomyola ‘peoy 99)iqny ‘eleIS3 Spel), 831anf ‘G Jun
SH6 ZLNN SlueyuoN ‘Aqi0D ‘ 66 xod ‘O'd

Buyco] sonse|d a1qesg
P11 sivaucdwo) Sy

w80 0ZMS 'UOpUOT ‘BUET SGUIO0D OZ | ‘BILICHIED d SIIIAIDS [BUU0SIDY Pady

ADPY 6218 "wuiuy "0 ‘ujwni) ‘peoy puowelq

fN¥ YIMS 811ysaYD 'apAH ‘UOMaN '9s0|D |2ACAUNOW /|

sueH 'pJojuin] 'peoy sbpuqwes) jeai ‘ade|d piojuing

SILVLS GIALINN 'SZOPS UISUOISIAA 18SIBW0S '8ALQ JaseT 005

OSY 62dI JIOHNS lleysmer ‘peoy Aing ‘wued |leH maN ‘Aed pIO 8yl
Ldt #1X0O aayspoyx© ‘'uobuiqy ‘weyuanip Buo ‘AissinN apISpoop
d(9 g98 ‘sHaH ‘wnogapy ‘anus)) ABojouysrsy abpuqued

DAQ ZZVH 195SI8W0SG IA0BA YiBd Ssauisng auolsSpunoH ‘aso|) aleuusa]
SpuepaylaN 'wepisyoy v9 100 'P106Z X08 Od

pi] s2l0jRIOqeT XOopuey
P11 Bunaauibul qeyent

as|ng
UISUODSIAA 0031d

81e0 JO Wiog
apnueld

dnosg Buynsuo) wd

S3UOEIoqET Yvd
adeuny gA0

VS 1XO Q4O-XO ‘Peoy suadxQ 'sndwed pioxQ awpedaq aoueuld (10D AS|IBA IBMWBYD PIOXO

NP 9ZXO ‘BNYSPIOXO ‘18152019 ‘PEoY POOMBPEAA |t
NXZ LXO 'PIOIXQ ‘G151 XO8 Od 'SIaIyseD

p17 sBunesg pioxo
PIOXQ 40 Ayssamun

2ono
10Nd
oono
Y013
£010
<010
101D
0012
8052
L0SD
9082
5050
$0SD
€080
€080
10s2
04s2
042
LOYO
00YO
0002
S0d0
£0d2
£0dd
20dD
10dD
00dO
#0020
€002
2000
L0092




s T2 Ly o

‘\I&

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
co0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
0g'co!l
062EL'T
Zs'18e

%?g .\Ehu aumeubig

HMG6 LNN ‘aiysuojdweypoN ‘Ajusae(q ‘8so|D UOS|Ip 91
(M8 9ZXO0 ‘UoxQ '1aisaolg ‘Aep Spielle 69

SHZ 9ZXO0 'UOXQ 19153019 ‘PEOY WeyeID 5

MSL PXO UOXO 'PIOJXQ '188S PIOENS OF

116 §ZX0 ‘uoxQ “191s8d1g JN 'piojeH Jeddn ‘yinog aAlQ |1euod ¢

Zado yIew Il

pe ysafer Jy
aulnogque Alles sJN
Bury suer sI
Wby Wiy sIN

VE8 98N 'XS|PPIY ‘PIOJUBDIC) 'SNUSAY UOIBIPPIW | L WaID-BueINYY jaaiduel iq

NS} #LXO 'UOXQ ‘uopBuiqy ‘@A UOSUSASIS 8l

SNL ENS 'UOPUIMG ‘SuMmET| ‘PEOY MaIA sumed L

Vi LIXO '21uspIox0 '10apig ‘oAl abpuio) 09

AQL SXO ‘UOXQ 'PIOIXQ ‘UOUIBA ‘BueT ApueS '2s0|D auojsbuiail £
1V¥Z 4 X0 'UoXQ ‘uopbulqy ‘9s0l] POpaYINY pI

712 X0 ‘'uoxQ ‘ucibulipry ‘peoy J)sadig GL

J 1€ 81 X0 'UoxQ ‘uousye) ‘peoy saleyd €

NXZ2 €1dH 'sdong ‘aquodAaa ybiH ‘Juasarg Bulill 61

HY9 6ZX0 ‘UoxQ 'ASUNAA IN ‘UBISIYLON ‘PEOY IWPUIAA §9
rSZ 8L X0 ‘UOXO ‘PlayuEl) ‘193.S uley 'sabeno) uoleuoio) g
HH. ZLXO 'uox(Q ‘ebejuepn ‘peoy wied SUIOUaIUm g

PHE 918 'S$I9g 'WeY300) 'pecy JamoT 'ebejo) uejed

Vd8 ZXO0 'PIOXO ‘peod adioynuig o¢

V16 ZX0 'PIOXO ‘lIiH Jouwnd Lyl

XQ.Z L1XO 'UoxQ 109pIQ ‘peoy siiepAT ‘uue aaeibelg

H10 9LdH 's3oNg 'USPUISSI 1BBIS ‘POOMISBId ‘BuE SIYBUAA BE
Y16 ZLXO 'UOX(Q ‘Besseq aquoolan ‘elawela]

V19 €1 X0 'UoXQ ‘uopBuiqy 'UOHOOAA ‘ABAA SUNMEH G/

q1g £X0O 'pioxQ ‘uojbuipesy ‘peoy usals) g8

TME 91 X0 ‘Aunqueg 'ade|d Yamsunig gr

NAE X0 UOXQ 'PIOXO ‘PBOY YOIOPIB 6

YHOMSHMEH PIAEJ Q]
puelAn »sep 1a
yauk|eH wealds 1q
SUDMOH e JN
peaysuiioH yiny siN
slleH xa|y 1a

lleH uAleley siy
BABUIRID) BUB|IBAS (]
SUBAT BIISSI SIW
sueAd Uenig iq
ROt I2BYIN JN
uooeaq 2Nl s\
uo|oD I I
MOJajISeN) Sallel Iy
Jape] sbIN JN
nesudaln walo|4 Ig
Aajeg weyeio 1y
s|malg B30y S\
uewaieq (ned JqQ
ue||y malpuy J|
weyjueue|nly uaeH I

4dl §XO UOXQ ‘uoluie A ‘ue ApUBS '80UBIDG P sseuIsng 8xoJqBag Z 1lun 80IAI9S UOID8I0Id UojuIe A

MaL X0 'PIOIXO ‘peOy A0108Y 76 'SSNOH WIgisapy  pi 9oIAeS Buuea|n ojog

DHO L LS1 PUB@AS|D '1e0pay ‘axsiel ‘peoy ¥dagbue

abuiAapp

00°000'001
m.- TR, TS TR

406 LINMS @aushaiaq 'uoixng 'pecy moling ‘asnoH BwbiS sjiwi sjuawiniisu| uessiun




Loog T 2y
5

vG LETOLLL

w\@\.\u g\g amnjeubig

00°Z UOISIBA

s1eq aimeubis
Builejo) saiu3 g7l

000
000
000
000
000
000
_ 000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

HOF BZX0O 'UOXO ‘ABUIAA 'WEYSUA] "9s0|D uedsun )

0DdZ ¥X0 'UoxQ ‘PIOXO ‘PEOY PIBUEST 16

NNZ 2L X0 ‘uoxQ ‘Ainqueg ‘AsuayQ UOIRIPPIW ‘#Alg s pue] 6
HAg 62X0 ‘uexO 'Asuppa ‘ybnosoquel Buo ‘emsapiny gg

g01 SXO ‘UOX( ‘uojule A ‘pecy uolbuisse) ‘suleq uued 19lex3 |
JvZ 81%0 ‘uoxQ 'voidweq ‘pieyolQ Asuduly Lt

716 ENS '2HYSHIAA 'UOPUIMS ‘38010 IMO €

dg6 01 X0 'UoxQ 'piojBull[EAn 'PEOY PIBULOM LI

HXE PLXO 'uoXQ ‘uopbBuigy '9s0|) uopale|) vi

dg6 ¥¥X0 ‘UoxXQ ‘uoibuisieg ‘8so|) Jejdod v

VL ZNS ‘SHIM 'UCPUIMS 'PEOY UBMOY 81

43¥ LYH ‘mosey ‘peoy ueybnep L/ ‘g leld

QY. $FXO ‘uoxQ ‘pIoXQ ‘Brcibleys ‘asol) abesedlp 67

YT PIXO 'uoxQ 'uopBuiqy ‘8sol) SLION 9¢

a0l SXO 'uoxQ ‘uojule ) ‘peoy uoibuisse’) ‘suieg uled 18)ex3 |
XAg S1X ‘Asung ‘uociqIng ‘suspie) [RUSUI LS

LH8 INS 'uoxQ ‘'uopbuued ‘S|eA ayj ui pIOjUBIS ‘PEOY S840 6
372 LEXO 'UoXQ 100pIQ 9S0|D J0UOIS L L

g1 pLXO 'uoxQ ‘uopbulqy 'eso|] Ausasg €€

IVZ L XO 'UoxQ ‘uopBuqy '9s0l) uodn vi

Sl

POOAA PJEUDIY JN
UOS|IAA 91E SSIN
SIBIEAM AN N
SIAB(J-92E[[EAA BLIWT IQ
SWEIIIAM U219 1N

uiding %o1Q 4N
uosuaydeig Ja1ad JN
yHws qog N

SaYOIY UlAeS) Iy

paay aor JW

weydod 32N JW
aaudId preydty JN
asoJuad wijl N

UBWLO PIEMOH JN
abnn youed 1d
Aydinpy Apui ig

fe sudepa JN

EeloJUB AeSl 1]
uea|HANW wWales Qg
JAWLOT UIASY JN

PR B2




‘L OO0 TVTNL L [kd &57&% ainjeubig
€61L'CLS'E 810l ssuju3 /|

v£5'98 P8 X0 'PI0IXQ 'BSOID MM § Buopi ¥0119n110  0OMH
682'19 MAE §XO PIoXQ ‘uopbuiyoialg Hied uobulyoeig weibead uyor |seyoIN 10 00dH
z9g'6ze arz LXo pJopxQO ‘asenbg uoibuyapn ‘$8a0 AlIsIaAIuN PosXO AISISAIUN BU) JO SIIOUDS B SISISBI JOIUSOUBYD  0QOH
095'.€ SILYLS AILINN '0StrL HIOA MaN ‘Hodite] "M|D iiiH pleJaw3 6€ OSIBUSIA ISBYDIIN HeqoH JQ  O00WH
LZr'ss VI8 8X0 3IYSPIOXQ ‘puelsal ‘auenisind || ybian ispuexajy Jaled '\d  Q0H
99€'6S 3L ZTXO 'PIOXO 'peOY B|epsuoT 26 UoSqo(Qg SSWer 1alad Jossajold  QOrH
r95'€6 9AS LM UOpUOT Ja3J)G SSNOYSSEID €E 1004 Uiy ‘dld SBINJUBA YedS ‘999  0/0 diysseuped P L 'ON pund 26ajloD SISI 9yl 00IH
Z8L'19 13t ¥XO ‘PaojxQ ‘peoy Ainqiaqay St INH 19MIO US|l YBnH Jossajold  DOHH
L€6'69€ S3ALYLS GILINN ‘0620 PUEIS| SpOYY ‘S8OUBPIAGIH ‘Z06 S1INS ‘preAs|nog |ELOWSIA 01 d1 Il pund synouids AusssAluN (IH 1S3 903H
6LZ'BEY S3LVYLS QILINN ‘E06Z0 PUE|IS| 9pOYY ‘30UIPIACIH ‘Z06 BINS ‘PIBASINOY |ELIOWRN 0L d1 Il pung sinouids Ausssalun IH 1S3 S03H
185'L€8 S3LVLS GILINN ‘€O620 1Y ‘80UBPIAOIH ‘206 SINS ‘PJBASINOY [BLIOWSIN 01 d11pung synouidg Aysisaun MHIse3  #03H
688 'LV S3LVLS AILINN ‘0620 1Y S0USPINOId 206 NS ‘PJeASINOg [BLOWSN Ol 071 Al sinouldg Aysisaiun iHIse3  €03H
0r9'TEE S3LVYLS QILINN '€0620 Y 30USBPIADI ‘206 AUNS ‘pJeas|nog |eLoWwa 0L d1 A pung sjnoulds Aussaalun [ItH 383 Z03H
¥ZE'L6 S3LVLS Q3LINN ‘€06Z0 1Y S0USPINOIH ‘PIEASINOG [BLOWSY 0f 206 NS D077 1 sinouldsg Apssaaun H 1se3 L03H
810202 S31YLS Q3LINN ‘€06Z0 1Y 99USPIACI ‘206 24NS 'pJeAs|nog |eJOWSN 0L d1(g) A pund sjnouids Aysssaun H1seE3  003H
809'L6Y S3LV1S QILINN ‘€06Z0 1Y 8IUSPIAOId ‘206 SINS ‘PIRAIINOY [BLOWWSN 01 AejD sewoy] uopuel  Q0OH
L0Z'YL dq0 ZLNL U 1sInys|de}s ‘SUBeT USpUKOIYD ‘Wied SUOROD Ja)ing JIeN pleudy  0049H

- | abed Aian0oay uouat 6002/90/9L




Form 2.168

Rule 229 Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company ] Company number
Oxford Biosensors Lid Q3573970
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division S - 14565/2009
Companies Court _(full name of court)

(g} Insert ful name and  With regards to the Statement of Alfairs of (a)

address of reglstered Qxford Blosensors Lid

cffice of company 1o '

e p {'the company')

statemenl of affalrs

relates :

(v} Insert data statement  made on (b)

of truth on the statement

?Jﬁﬁﬂlﬁﬁ'n'ﬂ;‘i’a by {c) David Hawksworth, 18 Stevenson Drive, Abingdon, Oxon 0X14 1SN
person who made lhe '

statement of truth on the

statemant of affalrs belng

concurred with.
Statement of Truth

(d) Insert full name and 1 {d) Landon Thomas Clay of 10 Memorlal Boulevard, Suite 802, Providence, Rt 02903,
UNITED STATES

address of person making

statement

*Delato a3 applicable *soncur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | belleve that the facts

stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affalrs of the
caompany on the date that it entered adminisfration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following

qualifications i be ome lod o C'P‘“\Ud— the ‘

(e) Pleass st matters i () /\ end i H teeds L . “« “g Feb O 3
the statement of affalrs ; Jen ©73 g )

which you are nol.ln S " loon ote da"‘e {:0 "oz

agreement with, or which S(} -eko' I hr_‘_’:’ClS +D

you consider to be . P . Ca moan
erroneous or misleading, ené (4 ? .
or maiters to which you ' AP(J i cQ . 'h: ‘3 (e—p 'ét"\" "”ie Cary n:-?C‘I'”
havel ndt;;i{mct knowledge be MEN H I et oS Per atto c,hetQ. .
nd (7 , e

listig tham, " for holdings of -the East !

and belleve thal, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated In the statement of affalrs

are a full, true and complete siatemant of the affalrs of the company on the date that it

enterad administration.

Full name L tndeon T. C lay
L
Dated June 22, 2009 /

ADM,1035¢




STATEMENT OF CONCURRENCE — OXFORD BIOSENSORS, LTD.

LANDONT. CLAY

CORRECTION TO APPENDIX P - COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS TO STATEMENT

OF AFFAIRS:

EAST HILL UNIVERSITY SPINOUTS FUND V(B), LP

EAST HILL UNIVERSITY SPINOUTS FUND V, LP
EAST HILL UNIVERSITY SPINCUTS FUND L, LP
EAST HILL UNIVERSITY SPINOUTS FUND I, LP
EAST HILL UNIVERSITY SPINOUTS FUND Hlll, LP
~ EAST HILL UNIVERSITY SPINOUTS FUND IV, LP

202,016
332,640
837,581
439,219
461,255

47,889

2,320,600




Rule 2.29

(8} Ingen tull nama and
addresa of registerad
office of company to
which

staternent of affeirs
retatys

(b) Ingert date statement
of truth on the statement
of gffairs was made.

(c} Insen full name of
persan whe made the
statemont of truth on the
statement of affalrs belng
concurrad with.

{d) insert full nama ang

address of person making
statament
‘Delete g3 spplicable

{e) Pigase st mamers In
the statement of affairs
which you sre not [
agreement with, ar which
you consider (o be
erroneous of misleading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowledge
and indicate raason for
listing them.

ADM.1035¢

Form 2.13B

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
Oxford Biosensors Ltd 03573970

In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 14585/2009
Companles Court {full pama of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)
QOxford Biosensors Ltd
('the company’)

made on (b)

by (c) David Hawksworth, 18 Stevenson Drive, Abingdon, Oxon OX14 1SN

Statement of Truth

! (d) Robert Michael Mehalso, 3¢ Emerald Hill CIR, Fairport, New York 14450
UNITED STATES

sconcur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believa that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, rue end complete statement of tha affairs of
company on the date that it entered adminfstration.

the

OR |

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject ta the following
qualifications

{e)

the facts stated in the statement of affairs

d believa that, subject to these qualifications,
o ' . . y on the dats that it

are a full, true and complete statement of the affalrs of the compan

entered administration.

Full name ﬂﬂgffz 7 W/ﬁ%ﬁ?f’& AP S

Signed W Wx_/ W ;
Daled /g — 02/4?

/

A1Y U4/0772009 21 !

COMPANIES HOUSE

-

Wd 9SS EB NHL 68-8T-NHOC




